
Club Total Team Points

City of Plymouth AC 1387

Erme Valley Harriers 1358

South Devon AC 1083

Dartmouth AAC 883

Exeter Harriers 755

Newton Abbot AC 135

Tavistock AC 123

Devon Sportshall League 2025/2026

Team Totals



Sum of Team Points U10G U10B U11G U11B U13G U13B U15G U15B Grand Total

City of Plymouth AC 193 269 222 84 338 216 65 0 1387
Erme Valley Harriers 307 277 0 177 334 140 123 0 1358
South Devon AC 146 192 176 88 117 136 168 60 1083
Dartmouth AAC 241 138 161 170 123 0 50 0 883
Exeter Harriers 247 225 41 0 27 136 59 20 755
Newton Abbot AC 10 0 71 20 34 0 0 0 135
Tavistock AC 0 27 0 48 48 0 0 0 123

Devon Sportshall League 2025/2026

Age Group Running Total



Individual 

Points

Team 

Points

1 Lap U10G 1 227 Chloe Souness 13.7 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 75 Astrid Linley 13.9 s South Devon AC 9 9

3 158 Ruby Ferrero-Lewis 14.3 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 112 April Perry 14.4 s Exeter Harriers 7 7

5 27 Eden 14.4 s Dartmouth AAC 6 6

6 113 Zoe Robertson 14.5 s Exeter Harriers 5 5

7 109 Juliet Lee 14.6 s Exeter Harriers 4 0

8 264 Iris Law 14.7 s City of Plymouth AC 3 3

9 162 Daisy Sweeting 14.8 s Erme Valley Harriers 2 2

10 266 Joely Smith 14.8 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

11 73 Amelia Kimble 14.9 s South Devon AC 1 1

12 77 Lydia Hall 15.1 s South Devon AC 1 0

13 48 Alexandria Tucker 15.5 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1

14 263 Imogen Lecouteur-Bisson 16.1 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

15 146 Francesca Pickstone 16.6 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

16 61 Beatrice Toorneini 16.6 s Dartmouth AAC 1 0

17 40 Esmae Conyon 17.0 s Dartmouth AAC 1 0

18 251 Lily Sargison 17.8 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

U10B 1 120 Jordan Bleazard 13.7 s Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 74 Roman Lewis 14.3 s South Devon AC 9 9

3 250 Felix Giarch 14.7 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 71 Theo Green 14.8 s South Devon AC 7 7

5 214 Emerson Viant 15.0 s City of Plymouth AC 6 6

6 254 Bertie Gilbert-Jeans 15.4 s Exeter Harriers 5 5

7 70 Harley Harries 16.2 s South Devon AC 4 0

8 72 William Crisp 16.8 s South Devon AC 3 0

1 Lap Hurdles U10G 1 105 Libby Johnson 16.5 s Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 227 Chloe Souness 16.6 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 158 Ruby Ferrero-Lewis 16.6 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 260 Florence Thompson 16.9 s South Devon AC 7 7

5 264 Iris Law 17.5 s City of Plymouth AC 6 6

6 154 Matilda Haywood 17.6 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 112 April Perry 17.6 s Exeter Harriers 4 4

8 104 Eloise Addyman 18.1 s Exeter Harriers 3 0

9 61 Beatrice Toorneini 19.1 s Dartmouth AAC 2 2

U10B 1 204 Samuel Cowell 14.7 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 255 Otis Bee 15.0 s Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 120 Jordan Bleazard 15.2 s Exeter Harriers 8 8

4 18 Chase Thomas 15.5 s Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 238 Leo Bowie 15.5 s City of Plymouth AC 6 6

6 58 Arthur Knight 15.7 s Dartmouth AAC 5 5

7 214 Emerson Viant 15.9 s City of Plymouth AC 4 0

8 164 Tommy Saunders 16.1 s Erme Valley Harriers 3 3

8 254 Bertie Gilbert-Jeans 16.1 s Exeter Harriers 3 0

10 256 Fraser Sampson 16.3 s Exeter Harriers 1 0

10 262 Lewis Howard 16.3 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

Devon Sportshall League 2025/2026

Meeting 3 Results



12 165 Noah Neal 16.5 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 1

13 153 Joseph Allmark 16.7 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

14 150 Jack Squires 18.3 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

15 159 Sebastian Baker 19.6 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

2 Lap Hurdles U11G 1 29 Anna Toorneini 30.8 s Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 220 Hallie Wills 31.0 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 235 Jasmine Thrippleton 31.2 s Dartmouth AAC 8 8

4 83 Ava Green 33.0 s South Devon AC 7 7

5 139 Flora Hoskins 33.9 s Newton Abbot AC 6 6

6 202 Shara Ingleby 35.9 s City of Plymouth AC 5 5

U13G 1 245 Lexi Hollister 31.4 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 219 Elosie Morley 32.9 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

U13B 1 248 Seth Gibbs 31.0 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

U15G 1 131 Megan Johnson 28.4 s Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 Laps U10G 1 227 Chloe Souness 27.8 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 112 April Perry 29.1 s Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 158 Ruby Ferrero-Lewis 29.3 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 109 Juliet Lee 29.4 s Exeter Harriers 7 7

5 154 Matilda Haywood 29.5 s Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 205 Emily Wynn 29.7 s City of Plymouth AC 5 5

7 113 Zoe Robertson 30.2 s Exeter Harriers 4 0

8 264 Iris Law 30.4 s City of Plymouth AC 3 0

9 162 Daisy Sweeting 30.8 s Erme Valley Harriers 2 0

10 48 Alexandria Tucker 31.6 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1

11 263 Imogen Lecouteur-Bisson 33.3 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

12 260 Florence Thompson 34.8 s South Devon AC 1 1

U10B 1 120 Jordan Bleazard 27.7 s Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 216 Ashley Pavey 28.7 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 74 Roman Lewis 28.9 s South Devon AC 8 8

4 262 Lewis Howard 29.6 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 217 Immanuel Inwang 29.8 s City of Plymouth AC 6 0

6 71 Theo Green 29.9 s South Devon AC 5 5

7 214 Emerson Viant 30.1 s City of Plymouth AC 4 0

8 150 Jack Squires 30.8 s Erme Valley Harriers 3 3

9 255 Otis Bee 31.1 s Exeter Harriers 2 2

10 204 Samuel Cowell 32.8 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

11 256 Fraser Sampson 33.0 s Exeter Harriers 1 0

12 70 Harley Harries 33.3 s South Devon AC 1 0

U11G 1 235 Jasmine Thrippleton 28.0 s Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 220 Hallie Wills 28.8 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 29 Anna Toorneini 29.0 s Dartmouth AAC 8 8

4 126 Maja Lidbury 29.1 s Exeter Harriers 7 7

5 78 Thea Gillard 30.0 s South Devon AC 6 6

U11B 1 170 William Rogers 27.5 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 80 Max Parisi 27.6 s South Devon AC 9 9

3 243 Louis Ryder 29.2 s South Devon AC 8 8



4 167 Felix Bowen 29.2 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

U13G 1 187 Harriet Rogers 27.4 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 228 Ruby Shattock 27.4 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 215 Ella Partington 27.9 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 245 Lexi Hollister 28.7 s City of Plymouth AC 7 0

5 252 Lola Howarth 29.6 s City of Plymouth AC 6 0

U13B 1 223 Hugo Darcey 26.6 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 91 Joshua Kimble 27.1 s South Devon AC 9 9

3 184 Fynn Grundy 27.4 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 248 Seth Gibbs 28.1 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 221 Alfie Forester 29.6 s City of Plymouth AC 6 0

U15G 1 98 Christina Martin 28.2 s South Devon AC 10 10

U15B 1 96 Casper Dyer 26.0 s South Devon AC 10 10

4 Laps U11G 1 220 Hallie Wills 65.8 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 83 Ava Green 66.6 s South Devon AC 9 9

3 139 Flora Hoskins 67.6 s Newton Abbot AC 8 8

U11B 1 170 William Rogers 59.6 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 257 William Stancombe 63.3 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 212 Arthur Jones 64.3 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

U13G 1 187 Harriet Rogers 61.4 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 261 Ava Buxton 61.7 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 258 Ivy Williams 63.6 s South Devon AC 8 8

4 174 Bluebell Mcbride 64.4 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

U13B 1 223 Hugo Darcey 59.6 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 184 Fynn Grundy 63.6 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

U15G 1 98 Christina Martin 64.2 s South Devon AC 10 10

6 Laps U13G 1 261 Ava Buxton 100.2 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 174 Bluebell Mcbride 101.6 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

U13B 1 93 George Harries 95.5 s South Devon AC 10 10

2 248 Seth Gibbs 97.8 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

8 Lap Paarlauf U15G 1 COP City of Plymouth AC 119.8 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

Chest Push U10G 1 157 Alicia Ferrero-Lewis 5.00 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 40 Esmae Conyon 4.50 m Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 163 Lila Downing 4.50 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 146 Francesca Pickstone 4.00 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 0

5 263 Imogen Lecouteur-Bisson 4.00 m City of Plymouth AC 6 6

6 251 Lily Sargison 3.50 m City of Plymouth AC 5 5

U10B 1 164 Tommy Saunders 6.75 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 262 Lewis Howard 5.50 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 204 Samuel Cowell 5.00 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8



4 159 Sebastian Baker 4.50 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

U11G 1 202 Shara Ingleby 5.75 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 126 Maja Lidbury 5.25 m Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 265 Paula Jakabson 5.00 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 236 Olivia Duff 3.50 m City of Plymouth AC 7 0

U11B 1 36 Gil Seddon 7.00 m Dartmouth AAC 10 10

High Jump U13G 1 228 Ruby Shattock 1.30 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

U13B 1 91 Joshua Kimble 1.35 m South Devon AC 10 10

2 129 Fynn Perry 1.30 m Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 93 George Harries 1.20 m South Devon AC 8 8

U15G 1 196 Isabelle Drew 1.45 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

U15B 1 96 Casper Dyer 1.40 m South Devon AC 10 10

Obstacle Relay U10G 1 EX Exeter Harriers 91.8 s Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 EVH Erme Valley Harriers 95.9 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 COP City of Plymouth AC 97.3 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 D Dartmouth AAC 98.3 s Dartmouth AAC 7 7

U10B 1 COP City of Plymouth AC 91.2 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 SD South Devon AC 92.6 s South Devon AC 9 9

3 EX Exeter Harriers 93.5 s Exeter Harriers 8 8

4 EVH Erme Valley Harriers 96.6 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

U11G 1 COP City of Plymouth AC 92.4 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

U11B 1 EVH Erme Valley Harriers 86.9 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

U13G 1 COP City of Plymouth AC 87.5 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

U13B 1 COP City of Plymouth AC 88.3 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

Shot U13G 1 2 Charlotte Tucker 4.86 m Dartmouth AAC 10 10

U15G 1 131 Megan Johnson 8.82 m Exeter Harriers 10 10

Soft Javelin U10G 1 157 Alicia Ferrero-Lewis 12.00 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 146 Francesca Pickstone 10.75 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 260 Florence Thompson 9.75 m South Devon AC 8 8

4 40 Esmae Conyon 8.00 m Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 163 Lila Downing 6.50 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 0

U10B 1 164 Tommy Saunders 19.00 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 250 Felix Giarch 17.50 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 74 Roman Lewis 16.50 m South Devon AC 8 8

4 72 William Crisp 15.00 m South Devon AC 7 7

5 254 Bertie Gilbert-Jeans 10.50 m Exeter Harriers 6 6

6 58 Arthur Knight 9.00 m Dartmouth AAC 5 5

7 217 Immanuel Inwang 7.50 m City of Plymouth AC 4 4



U11G 1 202 Shara Ingleby 13.25 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

U11B 1 36 Gil Seddon 16.75 m Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 243 Louis Ryder 16.75 m South Devon AC 9 9

3 257 William Stancombe 13.25 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

Speed Bounce U10G 1 27 Eden 50 in 20 secs Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 104 Eloise Addyman 48 in 20 secs Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 205 Emily Wynn 46 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 105 Libby Johnson 42 in 20 secs Exeter Harriers 7 7

U10B 1 216 Ashley Pavey 54 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 150 Jack Squires 52 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 72 William Crisp 47 in 20 secs South Devon AC 8 8

U11G 1 29 Anna Toorneini 58 in 20 secs Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 139 Flora Hoskins 49 in 20 secs Newton Abbot AC 9 9

3 126 Maja Lidbury 48 in 20 secs Exeter Harriers 8 8

4 265 Paula Jakabson 42 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 7 7

U11B 1 170 William Rogers 57 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 167 Felix Bowen 50 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

U13G 1 228 Ruby Shattock 78 in 30 secs City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 174 Bluebell Mcbride 61 in 30 secs Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

U13B 1 129 Fynn Perry 80 in 30 secs Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 93 George Harries 73 in 30 secs South Devon AC 9 9

3 221 Alfie Forester 45 in 30 secs City of Plymouth AC 8 8

U15G 1 229 Peyton Fuller 81 in 30 secs City of Plymouth AC 10 10

Standing Long Jump U10G 1 75 Astrid Linley 1.95 m South Devon AC 10 10

2 154 Matilda Haywood 1.82 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 48 Alexandria Tucker 1.78 m Dartmouth AAC 8 8

4 73 Amelia Kimble 1.75 m South Devon AC 7 7

5 162 Daisy Sweeting 1.74 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 27 Eden 1.73 m Dartmouth AAC 5 5

7 77 Lydia Hall 1.69 m South Devon AC 4 0

8 104 Eloise Addyman 1.68 m Exeter Harriers 3 3

9 266 Joely Smith 1.54 m City of Plymouth AC 2 2

10 109 Juliet Lee 1.48 m Exeter Harriers 1 1

11 251 Lily Sargison 1.28 m City of Plymouth AC 1 1

U10B 1 165 Noah Neal 1.81 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 238 Leo Bowie 1.77 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 18 Chase Thomas 1.75 m Dartmouth AAC 8 8

4 71 Theo Green 1.65 m South Devon AC 7 7

5 255 Otis Bee 1.53 m Exeter Harriers 6 6

6 70 Harley Harries 1.43 m South Devon AC 5 5

7 159 Sebastian Baker 1.43 m Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

8 153 Joseph Allmark 1.34 m Erme Valley Harriers 3 0

9 58 Arthur Knight 1.33 m Dartmouth AAC 2 2



U11G 1 236 Olivia Duff 1.67 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 78 Thea Gillard 1.64 m South Devon AC 9 9

3 265 Paula Jakabson 1.62 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

U11B 1 36 Gil Seddon 1.91 m Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 212 Arthur Jones 1.91 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

U13G 1 175 Isabelle Joynes 1.94 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 215 Ella Partington 1.87 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 185 Frankie Scoble 1.74 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 252 Lola Howarth 1.63 m City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 258 Ivy Williams 1.61 m South Devon AC 6 6

U13B 1 223 Hugo Darcey 2.34 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 91 Joshua Kimble 2.23 m South Devon AC 9 9

3 184 Fynn Grundy 1.94 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 90 Benjamin Cunningham 1.70 m South Devon AC 7 7

U15G 1 229 Peyton Fuller 1.96 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 98 Christina Martin 1.94 m South Devon AC 9 9

U15B 1 96 Casper Dyer 2.28 m South Devon AC 10 10

Standing Triple Jump U11G 1 83 Ava Green 4.84 m South Devon AC 10 10

2 236 Olivia Duff 4.05 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

U11B 1 212 Arthur Jones 5.43 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 257 William Stancombe 4.88 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

U13G 1 187 Harriet Rogers 5.45 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 185 Frankie Scoble 5.41 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 175 Isabelle Joynes 5.38 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 0

4 219 Elosie Morley 5.37 m City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 215 Ella Partington 5.10 m City of Plymouth AC 6 6

U13B 1 90 Benjamin Cunningham 4.67 m South Devon AC 10 10

U15G 1 196 Isabelle Drew 6.10 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 131 Megan Johnson 5.99 m Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 229 Peyton Fuller 5.89 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

Vertical Jump U10G 1 75 Astrid Linley 0.47 m South Devon AC 10 10

2 113 Zoe Robertson 0.44 m Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 105 Libby Johnson 0.40 m Exeter Harriers 8 8

4 73 Amelia Kimble 0.39 m South Devon AC 7 7

5 157 Alicia Ferrero-Lewis 0.38 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 77 Lydia Hall 0.35 m South Devon AC 5 0

7 205 Emily Wynn 0.35 m City of Plymouth AC 4 4

8 266 Joely Smith 0.33 m City of Plymouth AC 3 3

9 61 Beatrice Toorneini 0.32 m Dartmouth AAC 2 2

10 163 Lila Downing 0.32 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 1

U10B 1 165 Noah Neal 0.40 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10



2 238 Leo Bowie 0.39 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 250 Felix Giarch 0.38 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 18 Chase Thomas 0.35 m Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 217 Immanuel Inwang 0.34 m City of Plymouth AC 6 0

6 153 Joseph Allmark 0.33 m Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 256 Fraser Sampson 0.31 m Exeter Harriers 4 4

U11G 1 235 Jasmine Thrippleton 0.41 m Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 78 Thea Gillard 0.36 m South Devon AC 9 9

U11B 1 243 Louis Ryder 0.41 m South Devon AC 10 10

2 167 Felix Bowen 0.33 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

U13G 1 175 Isabelle Joynes 0.46 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 185 Frankie Scoble 0.43 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

U13B 1 129 Fynn Perry 0.50 m Exeter Harriers 10 10


